There are 1,743,695,597 common shares issued and outstanding; 
c. There are 1,531,010,602 freely tradable common shares (public float); 
d. The Company has approximately 286 shareholders of record. 

Mr. Gregory Lykiardopoulos Chairman and CEO of Triton shall surrender the following at 
the closing: 

Three Hundred Five Million (305,000,000) shares of restricted Common Stock of Triton. 

These shares will be retired and will reduce the Common shares from 1,743,695,597 to 

1,438,695,597. Also reduce the freely tradable common shares (public float) from 

1,531,010,602 to 1,226,010,602.

[...]

reservations, book airline seats, issue airline tickets, book hotels, cars and holiday packages, 
cruises and other holiday destination packages worldwide from the Privileged website. 

Privileged agreed to pay to Triton a license fee (the “Fee”) of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000), not later than fifteen (15) days following the execution of the Triton Agreement, as a 
one-time license fee (the “License Fee”) for the Software. Triton has agreed to defer that payment 
until January 31, 2013. Privileged also agreed to pay to Triton an annual royalty payment (the

[...]

websites, the Privileged Members will be able to make travel reservations, book airline seats, issue airline 
tickets, book hotels, cars and holiday packages, cruises and other holiday destination packages 
worldwide from the Privileged website. 

Privileged agreed to pay to Triton a license fee (the “Fee”) of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000), not later than fifteen (15) days following the execution of the Triton Agreement, as a one-time 
license fee (the “License Fee”) for the Software. Triton has agreed to defer that payment until January 31, 
2013. Privileged also agreed to pay to Triton an annual royalty payment (the “Royalty Fee”) of Two Million